	FORM PTO-1595	02-07-2006	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Pater		hed document	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiko HOSOKAWA Masafumi SANO Iwao MAKINO	103173298		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
	FANUC LTD 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komant Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gu Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): November	Merger Change of Nar	me	
4.	Application number(s) or pater			
	OR This document is being file (a) Patent Application No. (b) Patent No(s)., issued			
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., St Washington, D.C. 20005	whom correspondence concernin Our Docket: <u>2</u> uite 700		ould be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents involved:1		
7.		(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Appl ged to deposit account.	lication in Assiç	gnment)
8.		(Any underpayment is authorized page if paying by deposit account)		ed to this Deposit Ac
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 e of Person Signing	Signature/ Total	number of pag	<u>February 1, 2006</u> Date les including cover s
06 CNGI 21	UYEN2 00000034 11344208 40.00 OP			
	('0'0' 0')			

PATENT REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0552

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

54EH 1/00

•	ANUC LTD			
3580, Shibokusa,	Aza-komanba, Oshir	o-mura,		
Minamitsuru-gun,	Yamanashi, 401-059	7 Japan		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is has SIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in		ed ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
(Title of Invention)	ERICAL CONTROLLER			
NOPI	DITTORE CONTROLLER			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed (a) executed on	, was:; (Insert date of execution	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(b) filed on		ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New e 700, Washington, DC 20005		
Serial No;		(202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	- 1 - 10 - 1 - 1 - 1			
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for	or the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including		
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expense the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lenot be limited to executing all papers, including separ	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) as SSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Patengal proceeding which may arise or be	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including "). at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which if enforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, of the declared in relation to same, such acts to include but		
eissue or reexamination application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exphe preparation and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lend to be limited to executing all papers, including separ	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) as SIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or brate assignments and declarations, take	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include but ting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and		
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expluse the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) sublic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lenot be limited to executing all papers, including separable and producing evidence.	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) as SIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or brate assignments and declarations, take	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including "). at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which it enforcing protection for said invention, including intent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include butting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s).		
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expected properties and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lenot be limited to executing all papers, including separabetaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) as SSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Patengal proceeding which may arise or but at eassignments and declarations, tak tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including "). at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which it enforcing protection for said invention, including intent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include butting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s).		
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said A The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expende preparation and prosecution of said application(s) sublic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lemot be limited to executing all papers, including separableaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or but ate assignments and declarations, tak tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including "). at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including intent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, of edeclared in relation to same, such acts to include buting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Harumi OMORI		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by proceeding, and in any litigation or other lemot be limited to executing all papers, including separable and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Masahiko HOSOKAWA	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but bedient, for securing, maintaining and) and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or but ate assignments and declarations, take tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or edeclared in relation to same, such acts to include buting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Harumi OMORI		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said A the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lemot be limited to executing all papers, including separableaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) The sachilar Hosokawa Masahiko HOSOKAWA Masahiko HOSOKAWA Masafumi Sano Masafumi Sano	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or be at eassignments and declarations, take tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include but ing all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI		
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said A the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expected properties and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lemot be limited to executing all papers, including separableaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Thousand Hosokawa Masahiko Hosokawa Masahiko Hosokawa Masafumi Sano Masafumi Sano	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or be at eassignments and declarations, take tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include but ing all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said A the ASSIGNOE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said A the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lemot be limited to executing all papers, including separableaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) The sachilar Hosokawa Masahiko HOSOKAWA Masahiko HOSOKAWA Masafumi Sano Masafumi Sano	or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but be dient, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters Pategal proceeding which may arise or be at eassignments and declarations, take tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including "). at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which denforcing protection for said invention, including in tent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, of edeclared in relation to same, such acts to include buting all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Harumi OMORI Admund Amount Amount		

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 017526 FRAME: 0553